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5. Veranstaltungsabschnitt: Samstag, der 09.06.2018

Beginn: 09:00 Uhr

Einschwimmen: 07:00 - 08:45 Uhr

Wettkampf-Nr. 22
50m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 50m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:38,37 269
2. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:34,03 268
3. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:35,94 228
4. Balint Koszegvary 2008(S10) GER SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 00:39,12 192
5. Leon Kunert 2007(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:45,65 140
6. Emilio Eichler 2007(S11) GER SC Potsdam 00:55,34 89

Jugend C
1. Uladzimir Sotnikau 2005(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:29,16 471
2. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:30,00 426
3. Julian Gnaß 2005(S14) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 00:35,39 298
4. Koral Berkin Kutlu 2005(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:50,98 266
5. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:34,44 259
6. Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) GER Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 00:35,00 246
7. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:40,40 203
8. Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) GER SG Bayer 00:44,16 178
9. Anton Herrmann 2005(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,32 174
10. Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(S9) IND NPC India 00:49,58 109

Nicht am Start
Anton Parahin 2005 (AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam ENM

Jugend B
1. Enrique Alhambra 2004(S13) ESP FEDC 00:27,27 552 (J)
2. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 00:29,63 509 (J2)
3. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL NPC Poland 01:25,50 501
4. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NOR NPC Norway 00:29,20 450
5. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:32,56 446
6. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 00:58,68 436 DR
7. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 189600:31,55 426
8. Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:30,11 422
9. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 00:30,56 403
10. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:40,88 338
11. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 00:33,22 314
12. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:33,66 277
13. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 00:34,73 275
14. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:12,06 250
15. Leon Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:35,23 242
16. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:35,72 232
17. Yannick Eckart 2003(S9) GER BV Leipzig 00:39,55 216
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Jugend B
18. Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:41,36 162
19. Viktor Schubert 2003(S8) GER BV Leipzig 00:46,52 152
20. Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:42,67 148 ENM
21. Naveen Venkatesh 2003(S8) IND NPC India 00:52,00 109 ENM
22. Shubham Narayan 2003(S7) IND NPC India 01:05,36 104 ENM

Jugend A
1. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:26,22 734 (B)
2. Lawrence Sapp 2001(S14) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:26,30 728 (B)
3. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:26,70 695 (C)
4. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(S6) MEX NPC Mexico 00:32,67 640 (J)
5. Nathan Jason 2002(S12) AUS NPC Australia 00:26,88 601 AR (J)
6. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:28,15 600 (J)
7. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:27,11 578 (J)
8. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:28,56 575 (J)
9. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 00:28,74 564 (J)
10. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 00:27,29 551 (J)
11. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:27,59 548 (J)
11. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER BPRSV 00:29,02 548 (J)
13. Dario Buric 2001(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 00:27,95 527 (J1)
14. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:28,29 509 (J2)
15. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 00:27,52 508
16. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:29,81 505
17. Ugur Senel 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:36,09 499
18. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) GER Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 00:28,70 447
19. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL NPC Poland 00:32,67 436
20. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:31,42 431
21. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:32,98 424
22. Sergey Shevtsov 2001(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 00:33,13 418
23. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 00:43,25 401
24. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:32,38 394
25. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:31,99 323
26. Roman Potapov 2002(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:33,09 322
27. Jaume Cortes 2002(S6) ESP FEDDF 00:43,39 315
28. Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:33,80 298
29. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 00:37,50 292
29. Steven Bessler 2002(S7) GER SV Poseidon Limburg 00:43,36 292
31. Lok Pin Gideon Tse 2001(S13) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:34,25 278
32. Reynir Magnusson 2001(S14) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:38,21 237
33. Sascha Engel 2001(S14) GER RSG Langenhagen 00:39,34 217
34. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:54,01 182 ENM

Nicht am Start
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM
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Masters I
1. Jan Gräfe 1973(S10) GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 00:28,00 525
2. Kaweewat Sittichaiphonniti 1976(S7) THA NPC Thailand 00:34,71 510
3. Panom Lagsanaprim 1969(S11) THA NPC Thailand 00:31,49 487
4. Charkorn Kaewsri 1973(S4) THA NPC Thailand 00:52,08 478
5. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL NPC Poland 01:12,37 393

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) IRI Azad ENM
Markus Brockamp 1972 (S14) GER SG Neuss ENM

Masters II
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:33,32 771 (A)
2. Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967(S9) LTU Klaipeda Zuvedra 00:33,72 349
3. Bernd Heyrodt 1959(AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel 00:31,69 332

Disqualifikation
Frank Schmitt 1961 (S9) GER VSG Darmstadt 09:40 ENM
IPC 11.1.5

Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) IRI Azad ENM

Masters III
1. Sebastian Rodriguez 1957(S5) ESP FEDDF 00:36,10 631
2. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Koeln 00:39,28 374
3. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:41,41 149

Offene Wertung
1. Diego Lopez Diaz 1994(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 00:41,52 871 (A)
2. Islam Aslanov 1993(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:23,87 824 AR (A)
3. Nelson Crispin Corzo 1992(S6) COL NPC Colombia 00:30,04 790 (A)
4. Muzaffar Tursukhujaev 1998(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:24,33 778 (A)
5. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 00:25,74 776 (A)
6. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:33,32 771 (A)
7. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) LTU NPC Lithuania 00:27,07 767 (A)
8. Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(S7) COL NPC Colombia 00:29,52 764 (A)
9. Tyler Ioannou 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:25,93 759 (A)
10. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER SG Bayer 00:29,70 753 (A)
11. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 00:41,79 743 (B)
12. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:26,22 734 (B)
13. Gustavo Sanchez 1994(S4) MEX NPC Mexico 00:42,14 731 (B)
14. Hendri Herbst 1992(S11) RSA NPC South Africa 00:27,53 729 (B)
15. Alex William Rosser 1996(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:26,29 728 (B)
15. Lawrence Sapp 2001(S14) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:26,30 728 (B)
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Offene Wertung
17. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 00:27,70 715 (B)
18. Jack Robert Thomas 1995(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:26,48 713 (B)
18. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF 00:26,58 713 (B)
20. Stephen Clegg 1995(S12) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:25,41 712 (B)
21. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(S14) NOR NPC Norway 00:26,50 711 (C)
22. Dmitriy Horlin 1997(S12) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:25,43 710 (C)
23. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S11) ESP FEDC 00:27,81 707 (C)
24. Arnost Petracek 1991(S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:43,14 697 (C)
24. Ami Omer Dadaon 2000(S4) ISR NPC Israel 00:43,14 697 (C)
26. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL NPC Poland 00:27,95 696 (C)
27. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:26,70 695 (C)
28. David Levecq 1984(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:25,70 679 (C)
28. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC Netherlands 00:43,72 679 (C)
30. Shahin Izadyar 1993(S10) IRI NPC Iran 00:25,73 676 (C)
31. Wei Soong Toh 1998(S7) SIN NPC Singapore 00:31,05 674 (1)
32. Luis Armando Andrade Guillen 1995(S8) MEX NPC Mexico 00:28,40 672 (2)
33. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:25,95 668 (3)
34. Uchu Tomita 1989(S11) JPN NPC Japan 00:28,38 665 (4)
35. Michal Golus 1995(S8) POL NPC Poland 00:28,58 659 (5)
36. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:25,98 657
37. Roman Agalakov 1995(S13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:25,83 650
37. Kamil Rzetelski 1996(S13) POL NPC Poland 00:25,83 650
39. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:28,78 646
40. Ben Popham 2000(S8) AUS NPC Australia 00:28,82 643
41. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(S9) ESP Ademi Tenerife 00:27,53 642
42. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(S6) MEX NPC Mexico 00:32,67 640 (J)
43. Ilija Tadic 1999(S9) MNE NPC Montenegro 00:27,57 639
43. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) CHI NPC Chile 00:56,80 639
45. Sebastian Rodriguez 1957(S5) ESP FEDDF 00:36,10 631
46. Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:32,87 630
47. Tim van Duuren 1998(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:27,71 629
48. Sven Schutte 1986(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:27,79 624
49. Matz Topkin 1998(S4) EST NPC Estonia 00:45,79 619
49. Borja Sanz 1993(S13) ESP FEDC 00:26,26 619
51. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:27,90 616
51. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 00:32,18 616
53. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL NPC Poland 00:26,47 604
54. Nathan Jason 2002(S12) AUS NPC Australia 00:26,88 601 AR (J)
55. Andreas Ernhofer 1997(S4) AUT NPC Austria 00:46,51 600
55. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:28,15 600 (J)
57. Matthew Wylie 1996(S10) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:26,85 595
58. Muhammad Abduraimov 1999(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:26,63 593
59. Mohammadhossein Karimi Jahan Abadi1996(S12) IRI NPC Iran 00:27,04 590
60. Tomi Brajsa 1993(S4) CRO NPC Croatia 00:47,31 580
61. Eric Tavares Dos Santos 1996(S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 00:28,48 579
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Offene Wertung
62. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:27,11 578 (J)
63. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:28,56 575 (J)
64. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:27,20 572
65. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:27,35 570
66. Sergey Kinakh 1992(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:27,26 569
67. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 00:28,74 564 (J)
68. Facundo Jose Arregui 1997(S7) ARG NPC Argentina 00:33,36 563
68. Martin Piisang 1984(AB) EST NPC Estonia 00:26,58 563
70. Ludvig Nyren 1997(S10) SWE NPC Sweden 00:27,36 562
71. Inigo Llopis 1988(S8) ESP FEDDF 00:30,18 560
72. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER SC Potsdam 00:30,19 559
73. Marinus Melianus Yowei 1988(S13) INA NPC Indonesia 00:27,24 554
74. Enrique Alhambra 2004(S13) ESP FEDC 00:27,27 552 (J)
75. Mansurbek Ibrashev 1982(S11) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:30,22 551
75. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 00:27,29 551 (J)
77. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:27,71 549
78. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(S10) TUR NPC Turkey 00:27,60 548
78. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER BPRSV 00:29,02 548 (J)
78. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:27,59 548 (J)
81. Ariel Malyar 2000(S4) ISR NPC Israel 00:48,69 547
81. Niklas Andersson 1988(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 00:33,75 547
83. Swapnil Sanjay Patil 1998(S10) IND NPC India 00:27,72 541
84. Mohammad Dalir Heidarabadi 1993(S13) IRI NPC Iran 00:27,48 540
85. Guntur . 1983(S8) INA NPC Indonesia 00:30,57 539
86. Dario Buric 2001(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 00:27,95 527 (J1)
87. Jan Gräfe 1973(S10) GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 00:28,00 525
87. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:28,12 525
89. Andrew Mullen 1996(S5) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:39,07 517
90. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:28,15 516
90. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:29,60 516
92. Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 00:29,57 512
92. Kuanysh Askar 1987(S8) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:31,09 512
94. Kaweewat Sittichaiphonniti 1976(S7) THA NPC Thailand 00:34,71 510
95. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 00:29,63 509 (J2)
95. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:28,29 509 (J2)
97. Niranjan Mukundan 1994(S7) IND NPC India 00:34,76 508
97. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 00:27,52 508
99. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:29,81 505
99. Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998(S4) IND NPC India 00:50,70 505
101.Wang Kei Chow 1984(S9) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:29,86 503
102.Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL NPC Poland 01:25,50 501
103.Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:35,02 499
103.Ugur Senel 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:36,09 499
105.Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF 00:55,11 494
105.Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL NPC Poland 00:31,47 494
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105.Thanongsak Hitakun 1987(S11) THA NPC Thailand 00:31,33 494
108.Panom Lagsanaprim 1969(S11) THA NPC Thailand 00:31,49 487
108.Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 00:36,45 487
110.Vicente Almonacid 2000(S8) CHI NPC Chile 00:31,72 482
110.Jean Pretorius 1996(S10) RSA Curro Dubbanville Aquatics 00:28,80 482
112.Charkorn Kaewsri 1973(S4) THA NPC Thailand 00:52,08 478
112.Kin Kwan Lip 1995(S13) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:28,61 478
114.Kyosuke Oyama 1987(S7) JPN NPC Japan 00:35,66 476
115.Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 00:52,35 473
116.Uladzimir Sotnikau 2005(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:29,16 471
117.Mert Aslan 1998(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 00:30,41 470
118.Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 00:36,07 463
118.Joao Lucas Bezerra 2000(S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 00:30,68 463
120.Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 00:29,35 462
121.Shridhar Nagappa Malagi 1990(S8) IND NPC India 00:32,29 457
122.Siyazbek Daliyev 1990(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:37,42 456
123.Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 00:29,49 455
124.Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:29,40 453
125.Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NOR NPC Norway 00:29,20 450
126.Punith Nanda Kumar 1998(S8) IND NPC India 00:32,49 449
127.Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) GER Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 00:28,70 447
128.Petr Fryba 2003(S8) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:32,56 446
129.Alibek Uakpayev 1994(S13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:29,40 441
130.Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 00:58,68 436 DR
130.Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL NPC Poland 00:32,67 436
132.Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL NPC Poland 00:32,82 435
133.Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:31,42 431
134.Suphat Punsiri 1984(S10) THA NPC Thailand 00:29,94 429
134.Agustin Nahuel Orellana 1996(S8) ARG NPC Argentina 00:32,97 429
136.Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:30,00 426
136.Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 189600:31,55 426
136.Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Monte Libano 00:30,15 426
139.Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:32,98 424
140.Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:30,11 422
140.Wai Kin Tsoi 1991(S13) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:29,83 422
142.Sergey Shevtsov 2001(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 00:33,13 418
143.Eric Tobera 1993(S5) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 00:42,58 417
144.Anurak Srinarong 1981(S9) THA NPC Thailand 00:31,83 415
145.Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL NPC Poland 01:00,20 414
146.Bulent Oturakci 1990(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:42,75 413
147.Fabian Brune 2000(S6) GER VfG Finnentrop 00:39,16 407
148.Breki Aranarsson 1996(S7) ISL Swimteam Odinn 00:38,07 405
149.Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 00:30,56 403
150.Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 00:43,25 401
151.Muhammed Ali Aydin 1997(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:39,41 400
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152.Ahmad Nakhaei 1990(S13) IRI NPC Iran 00:30,39 399
153.Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:32,38 394
154.Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL NPC Poland 01:12,37 393
155.Worawut Marnnok 1979(S11) THA NPC Thailand 00:33,87 391
156.Scody Victor 1989(S9) MRI PHYSFED 00:32,62 385
157.Agnar Ingi Traustason 1991(S7) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:39,08 379
158.Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Koeln 00:39,28 374
158.Yerlan Yeldekenov 1997(S9) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:32,95 374
160.Christian Natho 1988(S14) GER VSB 1980 00:33,17 362
161.Karl Forsman 1996(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 00:39,82 361
162.Radomir Pacak 1999(S6) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:41,18 359
163.Hamit Demir 1992(S4) TUR NPC Turkey 01:00,18 358
164.Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967(S9) LTU Klaipeda Zuvedra 00:33,72 349
165.Bashar Halabi 1996(S5) ISR NPC Israel 00:46,23 340 ENM
166.Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:40,88 338
167.Bernd Heyrodt 1959(AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel 00:31,69 332
168.Paiboon Wongnonthapoom 1988(S8) THA NPC Thailand 00:36,01 329 ENM
169.Cristopher Tronco 1985(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:07,78 326 ENM
170.Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:31,99 323
171.Roman Potapov 2002(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:33,09 322
172.Yongyoot Tabtong 1989(S6) THA NPC Thailand 00:43,04 321 ENM
173.Mostafa Jalili 1982(S6) IRI NPC Iran 00:43,38 315 ENM
173.Jaume Cortes 2002(S6) ESP FEDDF 00:43,39 315
175.Firdavsbek Musabekov 1997(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:32,90 314 ENM
175.Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 00:33,22 314
177.Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:33,80 298
177.Julian Gnaß 2005(S14) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 00:35,39 298
179.Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 00:37,50 292
179.Steven Bessler 2002(S7) GER SV Poseidon Limburg 00:43,36 292
181.Lok Pin Gideon Tse 2001(S13) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:34,25 278
182.Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:33,66 277
183.Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 00:34,73 275
184.Vishwas Kalahasthipura Sathyanarayanamurthy1989(S6) IND NPC India 00:45,89 273 ENM
185.David Kratochvil 2007(S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:38,37 269
186.Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:34,03 268
187.Koral Berkin Kutlu 2005(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:50,98 266
188.Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:34,44 259
189.Vladimir Erman 1984(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:47,02 257 ENM
190.Yakup Cirakoglu 1994(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 00:35,95 251 ENM
191.Maximilian Brabandt 2003(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:12,06 250
192.Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) GER Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 00:35,00 246
192.Shashank Mahesh Bangalore 1998(S14) IND NPC India 00:37,72 246 ENM
194.Leon Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:35,23 242
195.Reynir Magnusson 2001(S14) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:38,21 237
196.Omer Onur Inci 1991(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:53,69 233 ENM
196.Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:20,12 233 ENM
198.Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:35,72 232
199.Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:35,94 228
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Offene Wertung
200.Sascha Engel 2001(S14) GER RSG Langenhagen 00:39,34 217
201.Yannick Eckart 2003(S9) GER BV Leipzig 00:39,55 216
202.Vignir Hauksson 1992(S7) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:49,54 209 ENM
203.Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:40,40 203
204.Volkan Oznergiz 1984(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:52,72 193 ENM
205.Balint Koszegvary 2008(S10) GER SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 00:39,12 192
206.Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:54,01 182 ENM
207.Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) GER SG Bayer 00:44,16 178
208.Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:44,13 177 ENM
209.Anton Herrmann 2005(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,32 174
210.Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:41,36 162
211.Viktor Schubert 2003(S8) GER BV Leipzig 00:46,52 152
212.Michel Thor Masselter 1990(S6) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:58,26 150 ENM
213.Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:41,41 149
214.Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:42,67 148 ENM
215.Leon Kunert 2007(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:45,65 140
216.Jesus Hernandez Hernandez 1991(AB) MEX NPC Mexico 00:45,13 115 ENM
217.Naveen Venkatesh 2003(S8) IND NPC India 00:52,00 109 ENM
217.Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(S9) IND NPC India 00:49,58 109
219.Shubham Narayan 2003(S7) IND NPC India 01:05,36 104 ENM
220.Emilio Eichler 2007(S11) GER SC Potsdam 00:55,34 89

Disqualifikation
Frank Schmitt 1961 (S9) GER VSG Darmstadt 09:40 ENM
IPC 11.1.5
Beytullah Eroglu 1995 (S5) TUR NPC Turkey 09:40 ENM
IPC 10.15.1
Mustafa Sar 1997 (S6) TUR NPC Turkey 09:30 ENM
IPC 11.2.3

Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) IRI Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) IRI Azad ENM
Anton Parahin 2005 (AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam ENM
Markus Brockamp 1972 (S14) GER SG Neuss ENM
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM
Seyedmahdi Mirdehghanbanadaki1996 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM
Hamed Asgharian Asl 1991 (S13) IRI NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse S1
1. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL NPC Poland 01:25,50 501
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Startklasse S2
1. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) CHI NPC Chile 00:56,80 639
2. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL NPC Poland 01:12,37 393

Startklasse S3
1. Diego Lopez Diaz 1994(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 00:41,52 871 (A)
2. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF 00:55,11 494
3. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 00:58,68 436 DR
4. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL NPC Poland 01:00,20 414
5. Cristopher Tronco 1985(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:07,78 326 ENM
6. Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:20,12 233 ENM

Startklasse S4
1. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 00:41,79 743 (B)
2. Gustavo Sanchez 1994(S4) MEX NPC Mexico 00:42,14 731 (B)
3. Arnost Petracek 1991(S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:43,14 697 (C)
3. Ami Omer Dadaon 2000(S4) ISR NPC Israel 00:43,14 697 (C)
5. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC Netherlands 00:43,72 679 (C)
6. Matz Topkin 1998(S4) EST NPC Estonia 00:45,79 619
7. Andreas Ernhofer 1997(S4) AUT NPC Austria 00:46,51 600
8. Tomi Brajsa 1993(S4) CRO NPC Croatia 00:47,31 580
9. Ariel Malyar 2000(S4) ISR NPC Israel 00:48,69 547
10. Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998(S4) IND NPC India 00:50,70 505
11. Charkorn Kaewsri 1973(S4) THA NPC Thailand 00:52,08 478
12. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 00:52,35 473
13. Hamit Demir 1992(S4) TUR NPC Turkey 01:00,18 358
14. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:12,06 250

Startklasse S5
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:33,32 771 (A)
2. Sebastian Rodriguez 1957(S5) ESP FEDDF 00:36,10 631
3. Andrew Mullen 1996(S5) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:39,07 517
4. Eric Tobera 1993(S5) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 00:42,58 417
5. Bulent Oturakci 1990(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:42,75 413
6. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 00:43,25 401
7. Bashar Halabi 1996(S5) ISR NPC Israel 00:46,23 340 ENM
8. Koral Berkin Kutlu 2005(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:50,98 266
9. Omer Onur Inci 1991(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:53,69 233 ENM

Disqualifikation
Beytullah Eroglu 1995 (S5) TUR NPC Turkey 09:40 ENM
IPC 10.15.1

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
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Startklasse S6
1. Nelson Crispin Corzo 1992(S6) COL NPC Colombia 00:30,04 790 (A)
2. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(S6) MEX NPC Mexico 00:32,67 640 (J)
3. Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:32,87 630
4. Ugur Senel 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:36,09 499
5. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 00:36,45 487
6. Siyazbek Daliyev 1990(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:37,42 456
7. Fabian Brune 2000(S6) GER VfG Finnentrop 00:39,16 407
8. Muhammed Ali Aydin 1997(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:39,41 400
9. Radomir Pacak 1999(S6) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:41,18 359
10. Yongyoot Tabtong 1989(S6) THA NPC Thailand 00:43,04 321 ENM
11. Mostafa Jalili 1982(S6) IRI NPC Iran 00:43,38 315 ENM
12. Jaume Cortes 2002(S6) ESP FEDDF 00:43,39 315
13. Vishwas Kalahasthipura Sathyanarayanamurthy1989(S6) IND NPC India 00:45,89 273 ENM
14. Vladimir Erman 1984(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:47,02 257 ENM
15. Volkan Oznergiz 1984(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:52,72 193 ENM
16. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 00:54,01 182 ENM
17. Michel Thor Masselter 1990(S6) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:58,26 150 ENM

Disqualifikation
Mustafa Sar 1997 (S6) TUR NPC Turkey 09:30 ENM
IPC 11.2.3

Startklasse S7
1. Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(S7) COL NPC Colombia 00:29,52 764 (A)
2. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER SG Bayer 00:29,70 753 (A)
3. Wei Soong Toh 1998(S7) SIN NPC Singapore 00:31,05 674 (1)
4. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 00:32,18 616
5. Facundo Jose Arregui 1997(S7) ARG NPC Argentina 00:33,36 563
6. Niklas Andersson 1988(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 00:33,75 547
7. Kaweewat Sittichaiphonniti 1976(S7) THA NPC Thailand 00:34,71 510
8. Niranjan Mukundan 1994(S7) IND NPC India 00:34,76 508
9. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:35,02 499
10. Kyosuke Oyama 1987(S7) JPN NPC Japan 00:35,66 476
11. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 00:36,07 463
12. Breki Aranarsson 1996(S7) ISL Swimteam Odinn 00:38,07 405
13. Agnar Ingi Traustason 1991(S7) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:39,08 379
14. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Koeln 00:39,28 374
15. Karl Forsman 1996(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 00:39,82 361
16. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:40,88 338
17. Steven Bessler 2002(S7) GER SV Poseidon Limburg 00:43,36 292
18. Vignir Hauksson 1992(S7) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:49,54 209 ENM
19. Shubham Narayan 2003(S7) IND NPC India 01:05,36 104 ENM
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Startklasse S8
1. Luis Armando Andrade Guillen 1995(S8) MEX NPC Mexico 00:28,40 672 (2)
2. Michal Golus 1995(S8) POL NPC Poland 00:28,58 659 (5)
3. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:28,78 646
4. Ben Popham 2000(S8) AUS NPC Australia 00:28,82 643
5. Inigo Llopis 1988(S8) ESP FEDDF 00:30,18 560
6. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER SC Potsdam 00:30,19 559
7. Guntur . 1983(S8) INA NPC Indonesia 00:30,57 539
8. Kuanysh Askar 1987(S8) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:31,09 512
9. Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL NPC Poland 00:31,47 494
10. Vicente Almonacid 2000(S8) CHI NPC Chile 00:31,72 482
11. Shridhar Nagappa Malagi 1990(S8) IND NPC India 00:32,29 457
12. Punith Nanda Kumar 1998(S8) IND NPC India 00:32,49 449
13. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:32,56 446
14. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL NPC Poland 00:32,82 435
15. Agustin Nahuel Orellana 1996(S8) ARG NPC Argentina 00:32,97 429
16. Paiboon Wongnonthapoom 1988(S8) THA NPC Thailand 00:36,01 329 ENM
17. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 00:37,50 292
18. Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) GER SG Bayer 00:44,16 178
19. Viktor Schubert 2003(S8) GER BV Leipzig 00:46,52 152
20. Naveen Venkatesh 2003(S8) IND NPC India 00:52,00 109 ENM

Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) IRI Azad ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF 00:26,58 713 (B)
2. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(S9) ESP Ademi Tenerife 00:27,53 642
3. Ilija Tadic 1999(S9) MNE NPC Montenegro 00:27,57 639
4. Tim van Duuren 1998(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:27,71 629
5. Sven Schutte 1986(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:27,79 624
6. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:27,90 616
7. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:28,15 600 (J)
8. Eric Tavares Dos Santos 1996(S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 00:28,48 579
9. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:28,56 575 (J)
10. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 00:28,74 564 (J)
11. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER BPRSV 00:29,02 548 (J)
12. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:29,60 516
13. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL NPC Poland 00:29,81 505
14. Wang Kei Chow 1984(S9) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:29,86 503
15. Joao Lucas Bezerra 2000(S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 00:30,68 463
16. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:31,42 431
17. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 189600:31,55 426
18. Anurak Srinarong 1981(S9) THA NPC Thailand 00:31,83 415
19. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:32,38 394
20. Scody Victor 1989(S9) MRI PHYSFED 00:32,62 385
21. Yerlan Yeldekenov 1997(S9) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:32,95 374
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Startklasse S9
22. Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967(S9) LTU Klaipeda Zuvedra 00:33,72 349
23. Yannick Eckart 2003(S9) GER BV Leipzig 00:39,55 216
24. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:40,40 203
25. Leon Kunert 2007(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:45,65 140
26. Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(S9) IND NPC India 00:49,58 109

Disqualifikation
Frank Schmitt 1961 (S9) GER VSG Darmstadt 09:40 ENM
IPC 11.1.5

Nicht am Start
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) IRI Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) IRI Azad ENM

Startklasse S10
1. David Levecq 1984(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:25,70 679 (C)
2. Shahin Izadyar 1993(S10) IRI NPC Iran 00:25,73 676 (C)
3. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:25,98 657
4. Matthew Wylie 1996(S10) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:26,85 595
5. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:27,11 578 (J)
6. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:27,20 572
7. Sergey Kinakh 1992(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:27,26 569
8. Ludvig Nyren 1997(S10) SWE NPC Sweden 00:27,36 562
9. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:27,59 548 (J)
10. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(S10) TUR NPC Turkey 00:27,60 548
11. Swapnil Sanjay Patil 1998(S10) IND NPC India 00:27,72 541
12. Dario Buric 2001(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 00:27,95 527 (J1)
13. Jan Gräfe 1973(S10) GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 00:28,00 525
14. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:28,15 516
15. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:28,29 509 (J2)
16. Jean Pretorius 1996(S10) RSA Curro Dubbanville Aquatics 00:28,80 482
17. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:29,40 453
18. Suphat Punsiri 1984(S10) THA NPC Thailand 00:29,94 429
19. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:30,00 426
20. Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:30,11 422
21. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 00:30,56 403
22. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 00:33,22 314
23. Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:33,80 298
24. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 00:34,73 275
25. Balint Koszegvary 2008(S10) GER SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 00:39,12 192
26. Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:41,36 162
27. Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:42,67 148 ENM
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Startklasse S11
1. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) LTU NPC Lithuania 00:27,07 767 (A)
2. Hendri Herbst 1992(S11) RSA NPC South Africa 00:27,53 729 (B)
3. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 00:27,70 715 (B)
4. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S11) ESP FEDC 00:27,81 707 (C)
5. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL NPC Poland 00:27,95 696 (C)
6. Uchu Tomita 1989(S11) JPN NPC Japan 00:28,38 665 (4)
7. Mansurbek Ibrashev 1982(S11) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:30,22 551
8. Thanongsak Hitakun 1987(S11) THA NPC Thailand 00:31,33 494
9. Panom Lagsanaprim 1969(S11) THA NPC Thailand 00:31,49 487
10. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL NPC Poland 00:32,67 436
11. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:32,98 424
12. Sergey Shevtsov 2001(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 00:33,13 418
13. Worawut Marnnok 1979(S11) THA NPC Thailand 00:33,87 391
14. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:38,37 269
15. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:44,13 177 ENM
16. Emilio Eichler 2007(S11) GER SC Potsdam 00:55,34 89

Nicht am Start
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM
Seyedmahdi Mirdehghanbanadaki1996 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse S12
1. Stephen Clegg 1995(S12) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:25,41 712 (B)
2. Dmitriy Horlin 1997(S12) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:25,43 710 (C)
3. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:25,95 668 (3)
4. Nathan Jason 2002(S12) AUS NPC Australia 00:26,88 601 AR (J)
5. Mohammadhossein Karimi Jahan Abadi1996(S12) IRI NPC Iran 00:27,04 590
6. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:27,35 570
7. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:27,71 549
8. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:28,12 525
9. Uladzimir Sotnikau 2005(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:29,16 471
10. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 00:29,35 462
11. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 00:29,49 455
12. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Monte Libano 00:30,15 426
13. Roman Potapov 2002(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:33,09 322
14. Yakup Cirakoglu 1994(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 00:35,95 251 ENM

Startklasse S13
1. Islam Aslanov 1993(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:23,87 824 AR (A)
2. Muzaffar Tursukhujaev 1998(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:24,33 778 (A)
3. Roman Agalakov 1995(S13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:25,83 650
3. Kamil Rzetelski 1996(S13) POL NPC Poland 00:25,83 650
5. Borja Sanz 1993(S13) ESP FEDC 00:26,26 619
6. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL NPC Poland 00:26,47 604
7. Muhammad Abduraimov 1999(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:26,63 593
8. Marinus Melianus Yowei 1988(S13) INA NPC Indonesia 00:27,24 554
9. Enrique Alhambra 2004(S13) ESP FEDC 00:27,27 552 (J)
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Startklasse S13
10. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 00:27,29 551 (J)
11. Mohammad Dalir Heidarabadi 1993(S13) IRI NPC Iran 00:27,48 540
12. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(S13) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:28,61 478
13. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NOR NPC Norway 00:29,20 450
14. Alibek Uakpayev 1994(S13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:29,40 441
15. Wai Kin Tsoi 1991(S13) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:29,83 422
16. Ahmad Nakhaei 1990(S13) IRI NPC Iran 00:30,39 399
17. Firdavsbek Musabekov 1997(S13) UZB NPC Uzbekistan 00:32,90 314 ENM
18. Lok Pin Gideon Tse 2001(S13) HKG HKPC&SAPD 00:34,25 278

Nicht am Start
Hamed Asgharian Asl 1991 (S13) IRI NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse S14
1. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 00:25,74 776 (A)
2. Tyler Ioannou 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:25,93 759 (A)
3. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:26,22 734 (B)
4. Alex William Rosser 1996(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:26,29 728 (B)
5. Lawrence Sapp 2001(S14) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:26,30 728 (B)
6. Jack Robert Thomas 1995(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:26,48 713 (B)
7. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(S14) NOR NPC Norway 00:26,50 711 (C)
8. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:26,70 695 (C)
9. Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 00:29,57 512
10. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 00:29,63 509 (J2)
11. Mert Aslan 1998(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 00:30,41 470
12. Christian Natho 1988(S14) GER VSB 1980 00:33,17 362
13. Julian Gnaß 2005(S14) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 00:35,39 298
14. Shashank Mahesh Bangalore 1998(S14) IND NPC India 00:37,72 246 ENM
15. Reynir Magnusson 2001(S14) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:38,21 237
16. Sascha Engel 2001(S14) GER RSG Langenhagen 00:39,34 217
17. Anton Herrmann 2005(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,32 174

Nicht am Start
Markus Brockamp 1972 (S14) GER SG Neuss ENM

Startklasse AB
1. Martin Piisang 1984(AB) EST NPC Estonia 00:26,58 563
2. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 00:27,52 508
3. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) GER Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 00:28,70 447
4. Bernd Heyrodt 1959(AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel 00:31,69 332
5. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:31,99 323
6. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:33,66 277
7. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:34,03 268
8. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:34,44 259
9. Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) GER Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 00:35,00 246
10. Leon Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:35,23 242
11. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:35,72 232
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Startklasse AB
12. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:35,94 228
13. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:41,41 149
14. Jesus Hernandez Hernandez 1991(AB) MEX NPC Mexico 00:45,13 115 ENM

Nicht am Start
Anton Parahin 2005 (AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam ENM


